## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amazing Games, Inc.		06/25/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GameTech International, Inc.	
Street Address:	8850 Double Diamond Parkway	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3266658		PAY LINE POKER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (888)842-4492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775.833.1600
Email: Lara@Rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lara Pearson Address Line 1: PMB 405

Address Line 2: 774 Mays Blvd., NO. 10

Address Line 4: INCLINE VLG, NEVADA 89451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lara Pearson

/Lara Pearson/

Date:

11/22/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0768

OF \$40.00 326658

source=Payline Poker assmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amazing Games, Inc. ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title

and interest in the trademark PAYLINE POKER for gaming machines, and the federal

registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 3,266,658, and the goodwill associated therewith;

and

WHEREAS, GameTech International, Inc. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademark, PAYLINE POKER for gaming

machines, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 3,266,658, and the

goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a confidential agreement relating to the

transfer of the trademark PAYLINE POKER for gaming machines, and the federal

registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 3,266,658, and the goodwill associated therewith,

and this Assignment is subject to and directed by that confidential agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers to Assignee, as of the date

set forth below, all of its right, title and interest in the trademark PAYLINE POKER for

gaming machines, and the federal registration thereof, namely Reg. No. 3,266,658, and

the goodwill associated therewith.

AMAZING GAMES, INC.

Name: Gáry L. Miller

Title: President

Date: June 25, 2010

ayna

REEL: 004419 FRAME: 0770